
#  Samford (1-2) -vs- #  Iowa (0-0, 0-0 Big Ten)
02/06/2026 at Tallahassee (JoAnne Graf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: McArthur, C.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Josie Harville First: Jim Cooper Third Base: Max Sinclair 
Start: 2:58 PM   Time:    Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Samford 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0
Iowa 3 0 1 5 9 12 0

Samford 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hubbard, J. cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Shaw, O. ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Campbell, K. c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Phillips, B. 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wildes, B. 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weems, S. dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ferrant, S. rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Nelson, E. 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, A. lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drake, B. PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bond, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McArthur, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hickey, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 4 1 1 1 3

HR: Campbell, K. (1)
SH: Smith, A. (1)
CS: Shaw, O. (1)

Iowa 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mattiello, Echo lf 3 2 2 0 0 1 2
Myers, Mariah 1b 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
    Caffery, Breanna PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Bennett, Tory cf 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Currie, Logan PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    McAnally, Leah dh 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Leitgen, McKenzie rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Simon, Devin PR/rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Chavez, Kiyah c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Silva, Phoenyx PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sipe, Kiara 2b/PR 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Johnson, Brianna ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ramos, Allyssa PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Jackson, Avery 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Conlon, Braylen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brewer, Carly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 9 12 6 2 2 7

2B: Johnson, Brianna (1); McAnally, Leah (1); Jackson, Avery (1);
Myers, Mariah (1)
HR: Leitgen, McKenzie (1)
SH: Bennett, Tory (1)
SF: Bennett, Tory (1)
SB: Caffery, Breanna (1); Simon, Devin (1)
HBP: Johnson, Brianna (1); Mattiello, Echo (1)

Samford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bond, S. 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 14
McArthur, C. 2.2 6 5 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 13 18 2 4 69
Hickey, R. 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 24
Totals 12 9 9 2 2 2 0 2 0 22 28 5 4 107

Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Conlon, Braylen 2.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 2 41
Brewer, Carly 2.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 5 32
Totals 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 19 5 7 73



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Samford - Top of 1st SAM IOW
Hubbard,J flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Shaw,O walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Campbell,K flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Shaw,O out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0

Iowa - Bottom of 1st SAM IOW
Mattiello,Echo singled to shallow left field (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Myers,Mariah doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Mattiello,Echo scored from first base; Myers,Mariah
advanced to third base on the throw. 0 1
Bennett,Tory sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Myers,Mariah scored. 0 2
McAnally,Leah flied out to left center putout by cf (2-1 BFB). 0 2
Leitgen,McKenzie homered to deep center field, RBI (0-0). 0 3
SAM pitching change: McArthur,C replaces Bond,S. 0 3
Chavez,Kiyah struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 3

Samford - Top of 2nd SAM IOW
Phillips,B singled to shallow left field (3-2 BBFKBFFF). 0 3
Wildes,B reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 KBB); Phillips,B out at second base, ss to 2b, runner
out trying to reach. 0 3
Weems,S flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 3
Ferrant,S grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFFF). 0 3

Iowa - Bottom of 2nd SAM IOW
Sipe,Kiara grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Johnson,Brianna doubled down the left field line (0-0). 0 3
Jackson,Avery grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KSBFB); Johnson,Brianna advanced to third base. 0 3
Mattiello,Echo hit by pitch (4-2 FBBBFB). 0 3
Myers,Mariah flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 3

Samford - Top of 3rd SAM IOW
Nelson,E singled to right center (3-1 BBFB). 0 3
Smith,A sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Nelson,E advanced to second base. 0 3
IOWA pitching change: Brewer,Carly replaces Conlon,Braylen. 0 3
Nelson,E advanced to third base. 0 3
Hubbard,J struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 3
Shaw,O grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 3

Iowa - Bottom of 3rd SAM IOW
Bennett,Tory walked (3-2 BFFBFBFB). 0 3
IOWA substitution: Caffery,Breanna pinch running for Bennett,Tory. 0 3
McAnally,Leah singled to shallow center field (3-2 BFFBFB); Caffery,Breanna advanced to second base. 0 3
Leitgen,McKenzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Caffery,Breanna advanced to third
base; McAnally,Leah out at second base, 3b to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 0 3
IOWA substitution: Simon,Devin pinch running for Leitgen,McKenzie. 0 3
Simon,Devin stole second base; Caffery,Breanna stole home, scored. 0 4
Chavez,Kiyah flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 4
Sipe,Kiara walked (3-2 FBFBBFB). 0 4
Johnson,Brianna hit by pitch (4-2 BFFBFFFBB); Simon,Devin advanced to third base; Sipe,Kiara advanced to
second base. 0 4
IOWA substitution: Ramos,Allyssa pinch hitting for Jackson,Avery. 0 4
Ramos,Allyssa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Samford - Top of 4th SAM IOW
IOWA substitution: Bennett,Tory replaces Caffery,Breanna at cf, batting 3rd. 0 4
IOWA position change: Simon,Devin remains in the game at rf 0 4
IOWA substitution: Jackson,Avery replaces Ramos,Allyssa at 3b, batting 9th. 0 4
Campbell,K homered to deep center field, RBI (0-0). 1 4
Phillips,B grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 4
Wildes,B grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 4
Weems,S grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (2-2 BSSFB). 1 4

Iowa - Bottom of 4th SAM IOW
Mattiello,Echo singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 4
Myers,Mariah singled to center field (0-0); Mattiello,Echo advanced to second base. 1 4
Bennett,Tory sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (1-0 B); Mattiello,Echo advanced to third base;
Myers,Mariah advanced to second base. 1 4
McAnally,Leah doubled to left field, 2RBI (0-0); Mattiello,Echo scored; Myers,Mariah scored from second
base. 1 6
Simon,Devin singled to left field (0-0); McAnally,Leah advanced to third base; Simon,Devin advanced to
second base on the throw. 1 6
IOWA substitution: Currie,Logan pinch running for McAnally,Leah. 1 6
SAM pitching change: Hickey,R replaces McArthur,C. 1 6
Simon,Devin advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Currie,Logan scored on a wild pitch. 1 7
Simon,Devin scored on a wild pitch. 1 8
Chavez,Kiyah singled down the left field line (3-1 KBBB). 1 8
IOWA substitution: Silva,Phoenyx pinch hitting for Sipe,Kiara. 1 8
Silva,Phoenyx singled to shallow center field (0-1 K); Chavez,Kiyah advanced to second base. 1 8
IOWA substitution: Sipe,Kiara pinch running for Silva,Phoenyx. 1 8
Johnson,Brianna flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 8
Jackson,Avery doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBFFBF); Chavez,Kiyah scored from second base; Sipe,Kiara
advanced from first base to third base. 1 9
Mattiello,Echo struck out swinging (3-2 SFBFBFBS). 1 9

Samford - Top of 5th SAM IOW
IOWA substitution: McAnally,Leah replaces Currie,Logan at dh, batting 4th. 1 9
IOWA position change: Sipe,Kiara remains in the game at 2b 1 9
Ferrant,S singled up the middle (0-1 F). 1 9
Nelson,E flied out to second base (0-2 KFF). 1 9
SAM substitution: Drake,B pinch hitting for Smith,A. 1 9
Drake,B flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 1 9
Hubbard,J grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFFF). 1 9

Iowa - Bottom of 5th SAM IOW


